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BOOKED Last 24 Hours

Enlarge Photo

BERGE, JESSICA NICOLE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000134 MniNo: PCSO26MNI000398

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 03:32 PM

Age On Booking Date: 31

Bond Amount: NO BOND

Address Given: 2364 NORMAN RD MIDDLEBERG, FL 32068

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 901.15.4 2025MM001397 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT N N NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

BROCK, MARK JAMES   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000133 MniNo: PCSO18MNI005317

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 03:23 PM

Age On Booking Date: 45

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 10725 HENNESSEY AVENUE HASTINGS, FL 32145

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 250259CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) PROB VIOLATION N N $0.00

Enlarge Photo

DAVIS, QUINTIN LUMONT   (B/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000144 MniNo: PCSO03MNI507166

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 11:31 PM

Age On Booking Date: 41

Bond Amount: NO BOND

Address Given: 113 E HICKS ST PALATKA, FL 32177

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 900.04 250460CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) CONTEMPT OF COURT N N NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

GACIOCH, ROBERT JOSEPH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000137 MniNo: PCSO24MNI008208

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 07:24 PM

Age On Booking Date: 38

Bond Amount: NO BOND

Address Given: 323 N STATE RD 21 HAWTHORNE, FL

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 251404MM (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) PROB VIOLATION N N NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

GLENN, KRYSTAL LYNN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000146 MniNo: PCSO19MNI006480

Booking Date: 01/14/2026 12:36 AM

Age On Booking Date: 42

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 111 SUNLAND DR SATSUMA, FL 32189

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 810.08.2a 000 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) TRESPASSING S M $250.00

[+] 856.011 000 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) DISORDERLY INTOX S M
$250.00 

Enlarge Photo

KAPP, STEPHANIE LEE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000136 MniNo: PCSO25MNI001563

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 04:55 PM

Age On Booking Date: 36

Bond Amount: NO BOND

Address Given: 6733 SPRING LAKE VILLAGE KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FL 32656

Contact: &amp;amp;amp;nbsp;
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 250227CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) PROB VIOLATION N N NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

KEEN, GEORGE COLQUETT   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000140 MniNo: PCSO17MNI000311

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 08:31 PM

Age On Booking Date: 36

Bond Amount: NO BOND

Address Given: 8274 MELROSE RD MELROSE, FL 32666

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 250553CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F NO BOND

[+] 843.15.1a 250553CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) FAILURE TO APPEAR T F
NO BOND 

[+] 316.1935.2 250553CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) RESIST OFFICER T F NO BOND

[+] 322.34.2b 250553CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL F M
NO BOND 

[+] 843.15.1b 251922CT (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) FAILURE TO APPEAR F M $500.00

Enlarge Photo

KERSEY, DEBRA KARLENE   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000145 MniNo: PCSO23MNI005250

Booking Date: 01/14/2026 12:30 AM

Age On Booking Date: 60

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 262 COMO CIR INTERLACHEN, FL 32148

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 000 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) COCAINE-POSSESS T F $2500.00

[+] 893.147.1 000 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

MURROW, MICHAEL LORELL   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000143 MniNo: PCSO03MNI509059

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 09:03 PM

Age On Booking Date: 43

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 532 COUNTY RD 310 PALATKA, FL 32177

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 000 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $2500.00

[+] 893.13.6a 000 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) DRUGS-POSSESS T F
$2500.00 

[+] 893.147.1 000 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M $500.00

Enlarge Photo

OWENS, CHRISTAL ANNE JEAN   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000141 MniNo: PCSO19MNI006983

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 08:57 PM

Age On Booking Date: 35

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 598 HALL RD GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 900.04 231080DR (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) CONTEMPT OF COURT N N $1500.00

Enlarge Photo

SHAFFER, OREN KENNETH   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000135 MniNo: PCSO18MNI000773

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 04:06 PM

Age On Booking Date: 51

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: 136 OLD AIRPORT ESTATES RD PALATKA, FL 32177
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CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 251270CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $0.00

[+] 893.147.1 251270CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$0.00 

[+] 322.34.2b 251270CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL F M $0.00

Enlarge Photo

SUMMERALL, JOHN HENRY   (W/ MALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000147 MniNo: PCSO25MNI004005

Booking Date: 01/14/2026 12:45 AM

Age On Booking Date: 29

Bond Amount: $0.00

Address Given: HOMELESS HAWTHORNE, FL 32640

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 893.13.6a 000 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) DRUGS-POSSESS T F $2500.00

[+] 893.147.1 000 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) DRUG EQUIP-POSSESS F M
$500.00 

Enlarge Photo

WALKER, VANESSA NICOLE   (B/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000142 MniNo: PCSO03MNI024000

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 08:58 PM

Age On Booking Date: 46

Bond Amount: NO BOND

Address Given: 106 JUNE ST CRESCENT CITY, FL 32112

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 784.08.2a 000 (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) AGGRAV BATTERY F F NO BOND

Enlarge Photo

WILKES, KATELYN BROOKE ALEXANDR   (W/ FEMALE )
Status: In Jail

Booking No: PCSO26JBN000138 MniNo: PCSO25MNI003601

Booking Date: 01/13/2026 07:32 PM

Age On Booking Date: 31

Bond Amount: NO BOND

Address Given: 6900 WHEAT ROAD JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244

CHARGES

STATUTE COURT CASE NUMBER CHARGE DEGREE LEVEL BOND

[+] 948.06 250464CF (PUTNAM COUNTY SHERIFF) PROB VIOLATION N N NO BOND
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